West Virginia law.
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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 114

(By MRr. SpEAKER, MR. McMANUS)

[Passed April 28, 1971; in effect from pascage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
money out of the treasury from the balance of all general
revenue remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year end-
ing June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-
one, to the Senate, Account No. 101, chapter five, acts of
the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hun-
dred seventy, known as the “Budget Bill.”

WHarReAs, By Executive Message No. 16, dated March fifteen,
one thousand nine hundred seventy-one, the governor trans-
mitted to the Legislature a revised statement of the state fund,
general revenue, for fiscal year 1570-71, revised as of March

fifteen, one thousand nine hundred seventy-one, in which it
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is stated that the estimated revenue in the state fund, general

revenue for fiscal year 1970-71 will be $302,458,234.00; and
WHEREAS, In addition to the estirnate of revenue provided by

the governor, there existed available for appropriation cash

balances from the previous fiscal year and anticipated expira-

tions; and

WHEREAS, The Legislature, basing its action upon the estimate
of revenue as provided by the governor and the available cash
balance and ecstimated expirations, enacted a Budget Bill for
the fiscal year 1970-71, thereby making appropriations to the
various accounts of State spending units, which total appro-
priations were well within the total of all revenues available

fer appropriation for the fiscal year 1970-71; and

WHhEeREAS, The governor, pursuant to his constitutional au-
thority, disapproved and reduced items or parts of items con-
tained in Enrolled Committee Subslitute for Senate Bill No.
142, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine
hundred seventy-one (now chapter 6, acts of the Legislature
of 1971), known as the Budget Bill, wherein supplemental
appropriations were made ts certain designated accounts to be

expended within the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one
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thousand nine hundred seventy-one, the governor by his action
reduced the amounts appropriated and thereby made addi-
tional revenue available.for supplemental appropriations; and

WHEREAS, There now remains unappropriated a balance in
the total general revenue available for further appropriation
of $1,030,930.00, during the fiscal year ending June thirtieth,
one thousand nine hundred seventy-one, a part of which bal-
ance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary
appropriation bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virgmnia:

That Account No. 101, chapter five, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy, known
as the Budget Bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the
following sums to each of the designated line items:

LEGISLATIVE
1—Senate

Acct. No. 101

Fiscal Year
1970-71

2 Compensation and per diem of officers and

3 attaches . .._._.__$68,430.00
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing hill is correctly enrolled.
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/ Chazrman Senate Committee

%L L//Zu WQ@J@ e(

wman Ho s Commlttee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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President of the Senate
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